2	
~	
)	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECURDA.	00839 ₁₃₁ ET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # 1675 Frame # 0680	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 4 1 96
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Gannett Co., Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year 6 26 97
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Gannett Satellite Informa	tion Network, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1100 Wilson Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Arlington	Virginia 22234
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 776-2934
Name	Kevin J. Kuzas		
Address (line 1)	Dow, Lohnes & Albert	son, PLLC	
Address (line 2)	1200 New Hampshire A	Avenue, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 2003	36-6802	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 13
Trademark /) or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
Trac	demark Application Numb		stration Number(s)
		1,564,380	1,834,011 1,758,321
		1,562,102	1,824,367 1,800,104
		2,053,903	1,832,437 1,838,459
Number of	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 28
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ N/A
		closed Deposit Account	IV/A
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # N/A			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X			
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Кел	vin J. Kuzas	Kain J. Vans	9/18/98

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0711

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Porty		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Tark if additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
OBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership Lim		Zip Code be recorded is an
	assignment an	d the receiving party is n the United States, an
Corporation Association		should be attached
Other	document from	ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra		ional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
• •	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Numb	e same property). er(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Numb	e same property). er(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Numb 1,757,299 1,636,380 1,738,275	e same property). er(s) 1,417,863 1,388,617
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Numb 1,757,299 1,636,380 1,686,094 1,399,353	e same property). er(s) 1,417,863 1,388,617 1,332,045
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Numb 1,757,299 1,636,380 1,686,094 1,688,772	e same property). er(s) 1,417,863 1,388,617 1,332,045 1,330,859

10 = M PTO: 1594 Rev (6-93)	998 A SHEET LUST SEPARTMENT OF DOWNERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	LY EEC 2 Pagent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⊃ □ ⊃ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents 1906066	e attached orginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gannett Co., Inc.	Name: Gannett Satellite Information	
	Network, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1100 Wilson Boulevard	
🖎 Corporation-State Delaware	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22234	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 13-39-9	☐ Association☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
	is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment).	
Execution Date: April 1, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,564,380 1,834,011 1,758,321	
•	1,562,102 1,824,367 1,800,104 2,053,903 1,832,437 1,838,459	
Additional numbers at	2,000,000 1,002,407 1,000,409	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Kevin Kuzas	7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7	
Internal Address: Dow, Lohnes & Albertson, PLIC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 765.00	
Suite 800	Ci Enclosed.	
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.		
Circuit Addition.	8. Deposit account number:	
	99	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036-		
6802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by post account)	
50 NOT 05	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	
9. Statement and signature.	2003	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kevin J. Kuzas - Un	n J. Muyer 12/23/97	
Name of Person Signing	Signature () Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number or pages including	6UU	

1,757,299 1,636,380 1,686,094 1,688,772 1,686,854 1,686,853 1,517,220 1,509,332 1,738,275 1,399,353 1,757,299 1,399,353 1,415,846 1,415,845 1,417,863 1,388,617 1,332,045 1,330,859 1,337,848

1,334,239 1,337,847

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS **ASSIGNMENT BRANCH**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Preamble

- Gannett Co., Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, of 1100 Wilson Boulevard. Arlington, Virginia 22234, is the owner of the trademarks listed in Appendix A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").
- 2. Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, of 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22234, desires to acquire the Trademarks, the goodwill associated with them, and the registrations for the Trademarks.
 - 3. The parties desire to make this transaction effective as of April 1, 1996.

Assignment

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest within the United States in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the businesses symbolized thereby and the registrations therefor, effective as of April 1, 1996.

GANNETT CO., INC.

By:

Thomas L. Chapple Senior Vice President

Commonwealth of VIRGINIA County of ARLINGTON

On this 26 day of June, 1997, before me appeared Thomas L. Chapple, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Gannett Co... Inc.

y Commission Expires: 7/31/01

Appendix A

MARKS TRANSFERRED FROM GANNETT CO., INC. TO GANNETT SATELLITE INFORMATION NETWORK, INC.

Mark	Reg./Serial Number
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	4,564,380
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,562,102
USA TODAY INFORMATION NETWORK IN and Design	74/666,320
RIT/USA TODAY QUALITY CUP	1,834,011
USA TODAY BOOKS and Design	1,824,367
USA TODAY SPORTSRADIO	_ 1,832,437
USA TODAY SPORTS ATLAS	1,758,321
USA TODAY GOLF ATLAS	1,800,104
USA TODAY ON DEMAND	· 1,838,459 ·
CLASSLINE USA TODAY THE NATION'S NEWSPAPER VIA SATELLITE and Design	<i>─</i> 1,757,299 V
USA TODAY	∠1,636,380 ✓
USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER	1,686,094 ~
USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER and Design	1,688,772
USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER and Design	_1,686,854 ~
USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER	1,686,853
USA TODAY	1,517,220
USA TODAY	₂ 1,509,332 —
USA TODAY BASEBALL WEEKLY	1,738,275

М	_		1,
IVE	22	г	κ

Reg./Serial Number

THE NATION'S NEWSPAPER	1,399,353
CLASSLINE USA TODAY THE NATION'S NEWSPAPER VIA SATELLITE and Design	- 1,757,299
THE NATION'S NEWSPAPER	- 1,399,353
USA TODAY and Design	المجادة المجاد
USA TODAY and Design	1,415,845
USA TODAY UPDATE and Design	<u> 1,41</u> 7,863 –
USA TODAY	1,388,617
USA TODAY	1,332,045
USA TODAY and Design	_1,330,859
USA TODAY and Design	1,337,848
USA TODAY and Design	هـ 1,334,239
USA TODAY and Design	1,337,847

1675/0680 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73676102 FILING DATE: 08/03/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1562102 ISSUE DATE: 10/24/1989

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74666320 FILING DATE: 04/27/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 20539031 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1997

MARK: USA TODAY INFORMATION NETWORK IN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74340865 FILING DATE: 12/17/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1834011 7 ISSUE DATE: 05/03/1994

MARK: RIT/USA TODAY QUALITY CUP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74318875 FILING DATE: 09/30/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1824367 (ISSUE DATE: 03/01/1994

MARK: USA TODAY BOOKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74306162 FILING DATE: 08/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1832437. ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1994

MARK: USA TODAY SPORTSRADIO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74297311 FILING DATE: 07/24/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1758321 FILING DATE: 03/16/1993

MARK: USA TODAY SPORTS ATLAS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74296534 FILING DATE: 07/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1800104 7 ISSUE DATE: 10/19/1993

MARK: USA TODAY GOLF ATLAS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74287771 FILING DATE: 06/24/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1838459 ISSUE DATE: 05/31/1994

MARK: USA TODAY ON DEMAND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73834664 FILING DATE: 10/30/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 16363805 ISSUE DATE: 02/26/1991

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73828096 FILING DATE: 09/28/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1686094 ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1992

MARK: USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73828095 FILING DATE: 09/28/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1688772 FILING DATE: 05/26/1992

MARK: USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73828094 FILING DATE: 09/28/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1686854 ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1992

MARK: USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73828093 FILING DATE: 09/28/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1686853 (7) ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1992

MARK: USA TODAY SPORTS CENTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73715011 FILING DATE: 03/07/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1517220 ISSUE DATE: 12/20/1988

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73714393 FILING DATE: 03/02/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 15093325 ISSUE DATE: 10/18/1988

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74132249 FILING DATE: 01/22/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1738275 ISSUE DATE: 12/08/1992

MARK: USA TODAY BASEBALL WEEKLY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74261749 FILING DATE: 04/02/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1757299 17 ISSUE DATE: 03/09/1993

MARK: CLASSLINE USA TODAY THE NATION'S NEWSPAP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73523573 FILING DATE: 02/22/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1399353 ISSUE DATE: 07/01/1986

MARK: THE NATION'S NEWSPAPER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73593921 FILING DATE: 04/17/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1415845 $^{\circ}$ ISSUE DATE: 11/04/1986

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73575005 FILING DATE: 12/23/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 14178631 ISSUE DATE: 11/18/1986

MARK: USA TODAY UPDATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73553008 FILING DATE: 08/12/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1388617 12 ISSUE DATE: 04/01/1986

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73495905 FILING DATE: 08/21/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1332045 1 ISSUE DATE: 04/23/1985

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73495892 FILING DATE: 08/21/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1330859 14 ISSUE DATE: 04/16/1985

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73495891 FILING DATE: 08/21/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1337848 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1985

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73495884 FILING DATE: 08/21/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1334239 ** ISSUE DATE: 05/07/1985

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73495883 FILING DATE: 08/21/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1337847 TO ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1985

MARK: USA TODAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/17/1998 REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0720